MODEL: 48SV2
48SV2 SPECIFICATIONS ES-9315 Rev.3   Page 1/6
Bargraph Indicators 48 Series
BARGRAPH INDICATOR
Functions & Features
• Small size bargraph indicator
• Displays a process variable in 51-segment bargraph LEDs

DOWNUP
MODEL: 48SV2–[1][2][3][4]–[5]
ORDERING INFORMATION
• Code number: 48SV2-[1][2][3][4]-[5]
Specify a code from below for each of [1] through [5].
  (e.g. 48SV2-RV4WD-R)
• Special input range (For codes Z & 0)
• Bargraph scale (e.g. 0 – 100 %) (See ‘SCALE PLATE.’)
[1] BAR LED COLOR
R: Red
Y: Amber
G: Green
B: Blue
[2] MOUNTING DIRECTION
V: Vertical
H: Horizontal
[3] INPUT
Current
A: 4 – 20 mA DC (Input resistance 10 Ω)
B: 2 – 10 mA DC (Input resistance 20 Ω)
C: 1 – 5 mA DC (Input resistance 39 Ω)
D: 0 – 20 mA DC (Input resistance 10 Ω)
E: 0 – 16 mA DC (Input resistance 12 Ω)
F: 0 – 10 mA DC (Input resistance 20 Ω)
G: 0 – 1 mA DC (Input resistance 200 Ω)
H: 10 – 50 mA DC (Input resistance 5.1 Ω)
Z: Specify current (See INPUT SPECIFICATIONS)
Voltage
3: 0 – 1 V DC (Input resistance 1 MΩ min.)
4: 0 – 10 V DC (Input resistance 1 MΩ min.)
5: 0 – 5 V DC (Input resistance 1 MΩ min.)
6: 1 – 5 V DC (Input resistance 1 MΩ min.)
4W: -10 – +10 V DC (Input resistance 1 MΩ min.)
5W: -5 – +5 V DC (Input resistance 1 MΩ min.)
0: Specify voltage (See INPUT SPECIFICATIONS)
[4] TERMINAL BLOCK
S: Screwless spring terminal
D: Separable screwless spring terminal
[5] POWER INPUT
DC Power
T: 5 V DC
(Operational voltage range 5 V ±10 %, ripple 10 %p-p max.)
R: 24 V DC
(Operational voltage range 24 V ±15 %, ripple 10 %p-p max.)
SPARE PARTS
• Scale plate
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Construction: Panel flush mounting
Connection
Terminal block "S": Screwless spring terminal
Applicable wire size 0.13 to 1.5 mm2, stripped length 8 mm
Terminal block "D": Separable screwless spring terminal
Applicable wire size 0.5 to 1.5 mm2, stripped length 7 - 8
mm
Housing material: Flame-resistant resin (gray)
Isolation: Input to power
Zero adjustment accuracy range: -10 – +10 % (front)
Span adjustment accuracy range: 90 to 110 % (front)
Scale plate: Flame resistant resin (white scale & characters
on black base)
Zero adj. indicator LED: Green LED turns on at zero
adjustment
Span adj. indicator LED: Green LED turns on at span
adjustment.
Read rate: 100 samples / sec.
MODEL: 48SV2
48SV2 SPECIFICATIONS ES-9315 Rev.3   Page 2/6
BARGRAPH DISPLAY
LED: 55-segment LED (0 - 100% display: 51)
     56 mm (2.2”) long, 3.5 mm (.14”) wide
Display range: 0 - 100% (No scaling. The first or 55th